
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency District Education Officer, District 
Umerkot 

2.  Tender Reference No. NIT No. DEO/B&A/(2501)/2015 Dated: 
23-02-2015 

3.  Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item 

Procurement of Sports Items SSB 
2014-15 

4.  Method of procurement Single Stage, Two Envelope 
5.  Tender Published Daily Express 27-02-2015, Daily 

Express Tribune 27-02-2015 & Daily 
Pak Karachi 28-02-2015 
SPPRA S.No. 22947 

6.  Total Bid Document Sold 07 
7.  Total Bid Received 02 
8.  Technical Bid Opening Dated 20-03-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified 01 
10.  Bid(s) Rejected 01 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Dated 27-03-2015 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

Comparison S. Name of Firm Cost Ranking in 
No. or Bidder offered 

by the 
terms of Cost with 

Estimated 
Bidder Cost 

01 M/s Burraq See As per See Annex-A 
Business Annex-A Comparative 
Corporation List 

02 M/s Habib & See As per See Annex-A 
Sons. Annex-A Comparative 

List 

Reasons for Remarks 
acceptance/ 
Rejection 

Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 
Dis-Qualified 
as per 
evaluation 
criteria 

This issuanc proval of the member of t procurement committee. 

01/4  1116 	
L Ghulam Asghar Shaikh) 	 (Moha 	ad As a 	nbhar) Repres 	ve 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 	Executive Engineer (Education Works) 
& Member of PC 	 Umerkot & Member of PC 

(Muhammad Ashraf Laghari) 
Deputy Director School Education-Primary 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 
& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



0 

e 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTE (PC) DISTRICT 

UMERKOT HELD ON 20th  MARCH, 2015 AT 11:30 AM REGARDING THE 

OPENING OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF 

SPORTS ITEMS UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET-2014-15 .  

A meeting of Procurement Committee (Mirpurkhas Division) District Umerkot 

was held in the office of the District Education Officer Umerkot, under the chairmanship of the 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas Held on 20TH  

March, 2015 at 11:30 am. 

The following members of the PC attended the meeting: 

1.  Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Laghari Chairman 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division. 

2.  Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Kunbhar 	Representative Member 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) Umerkot 

3.  Mr. Ghulam Asghar Shaikh Member 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

The meeting was started with the recitation of verses from Holy Quran. 

2/- 	The Chair welcomed the participants and invited the District Education Officer 

Umerkot to present the working paper of the PC meeting. The Technical Proposals for 

Procurement of Sports Items under School Specific Budget 2014-15 were opened in the presence 

of the bidders. 

3/- 	The Procurement Committee took following decision: 



-->P44 	
/ 

(Mohammad Ashraf Kunbhar) Re entat 

Executive Engineer (Education Works 
Umerkot & Member of PC 

• 

- • 
The Technical Proposals submitted by the bidder's evaluation Nyould be carried 

out with the checking & verification of documents & marking of the same as per SPPRA rules. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from & to the chair. 

(Ghulam 7tgh ar Shaikh) 
District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

& Member of PC 

(Muhammad Ashraf Laghari) 
Deputy Director School Education-Primary 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 
& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



) 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTE (PC) DISTRICT 

UMERKOT HELD ON 27th  MARCH, 2015 AT 03:00 PM REGARDING THE 

OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF 

SPORTS ITEMS UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET-2014-15 .  

A meeting of Procurement Committee (Mirpurkhas Division) District Umerkot 

was held in the office of the District Education Officer Umerkot, under the chairmanship of the 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas Held on 27111  

March, 2015 at 3:00 pm. 

The following members of the PC attended the meeting 

1.  Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Laghari Chairman 

Deputy Director. School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division. 

2.  Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Kunbhar 	Representative Member 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) Umerkot 

3.  Mr. Ghulam Asghar Shaikh Member 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

The meeting was started with the recitation of verses from Holy Quran. 

2/- 	The Chair welcomed the participants and invited the District Education Officer- 

Primary Umerkot to present the working paper of the PC meeting. The Committee announced 

the Technical Evaluation of the bidders and declared Habib & Sons Dis-Qualified on the grounds 

that he failed to attain required 70% marks. As a result Habib & Sons Financial Proposal was 

handed over sealed and unopened. Whereas Burraq Business Corporation was declared 

Successful for attaining the above 70% marks. The Financial Proposals for Procurement of 



( ohammad Ashraf Kunbhar) Rep ent 

Executive Engineer (Education Wor 
Umerkot & Member of PC 

0 v.,  

Sports items of the said bidder were opened in presence of'the committee, Coordinator LSU & 

bidder representative. 

3/- 	The Procurement Committee took following decision: 

The Financial Proposals submitted by the bidder's evaluation would be carried 

out with the checking & verification of documents as per SPPRA rules. Further the rates offered 

by sol qualified bidder would be compared bidder with the existing standard market rates on the 

grounds that there remains only single bidder in this SSB 2014-15 head Sports Items. The bid 

evaluation report is going to be hoisted on SPPRA Website soon. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from & to the chair. 

1 

2%." CL"%•. 
(Ghulam Asghar Shaikh) 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 
& Member of PC 

(Muhammad Ashraf Laghari) 
Deputy Director School Education-Primary 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 
& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



(MOHAN MAD ASHRAF) Representative 

Executive Engineer (Education Works 

Umcrkot & Member of PC 

• 

(MUHAMMAD ASHRAF LAGHARI) 

Deputy Director School Education-Primary 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umcrkot 

• TECHNICAL PROPOSAL EVALUATION REPORT OF SPORTS ITEMS SSB-2014-15, DISTRICT UMERKOT 

EVALUATION PARAMETERS Habib 

& Sons 

Buraq Bussiness 

Corporation 

No. of Year in Business 10 10 

Annual Turnover in Million 8.25 15 

NTN Registeration Certificate 10 10 

Sales Tax Registeration Certificate 10 10 

Technical Proposal 10 10 

Income Tax Annual Retruns of 05 Years 10 10 

Audited Financial Statement of 05 Years 0 0 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of last 10 months 8 9 

Relevant Field Experience 0 4 

Total Marks 66.25 78 

Percentage 66% 78% 

Remarks 	
_ 	— 

 Qualify 

CI% ••••-q1- 

(G HU LA NI ASGHAR SHAIKtI) 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

& Member of PC 



	Itir? 

(GHULAN1 ASGHAR SINK 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

& Member of PC 

(141 HA IMAD ASHRAF) Representative 

Executive Engineer (Education Works 

Umerkot & Member of PC 

M 	 • 

i TECHNICAL PROPOSAL EVALUATION REPORT OF SPORTS ITEMS SSB-2014-15, DISTRICT UMERKOT 

EVALUATION PARAMETERS Habib 

& Sons 

Buraq Bussiness 

Corporation 

No. of Year in Business 

above 

5 years 

above 

5 years 

Annual Turnover in Million 

11 

million 

above 

20 million 

NTN Registeration Certificate Yes Yes 

Sales Tax Registeration Certificate Yes Yes 

Technical Proposal Yes Yes 

Income Tax Annual Retruns of 05 Years Yes Yes 

Audited Financial Statement of 05 Years 

Not 

Provided 

Not 

Provided 

Monthly Sales Tax Summaries of last 10 months 

Sales Tax for last 

8 months provided 

Sales Tax for last 

9 months provided 

Relevant Field Experience 0 Assignment 01 Assignments 

Total Marks 66.25 78 

Percentage 66% 78% 

Dis-Qualify .. 	Qualify Remarks 	 e**-- 	...Ak_ 

(MUHAMMAD ASHRAF LAGHARI) 

Deputy Director School Education-Primary 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



COMPARATIVE LIST FOR PURCHASE SPORTS ITEMS SSB 2014-15 
District :Umerkot 

Sports Items 

Sr. 

No 
Description Specification 

MIS BURRAQ BUSINESS 

CORPORATION HYD 
Market Rate-1 Market Rate-2 

1 Air Pump 

17.5 cm. 

Lightweight and Compact design, 

Lightweight 

1,350.00 1,375.00 1,415.00 

2 

Bad Minton Standard Nylon Strings (50 meter packet) 1,490.00 1,510.00 1,600.00 

3 

Badminton Racket 

Stiffness of Shaft: Stiff (Limited Flexibility) 

Reasonable transfer of energy from wrist 

1,490.00 1,510.00 1,600.00 

4 

Ball 
Techno Tennis Balls 

Dense Fun top) or equivalent 
750.00 760.00 795.00 

5 

Ball (Tennis) 
Techno Tennis Balis 

Dense Fun ton) or equivalent 
2,520.00 2,525.00 2,600.00 

6 

Base Ball Standard Qaulity 1,050.00 1,075.00 1,060.00 

7 

Basket Ball Olympic size basketballs for boys and girls 3,000.00 3,200.00 3,150.00 

8 

Circket Full Kit Standard Size 2,250.00 2,260.00 2,285.00 

9 Cricket Bat 

cm apporx.) 

Bat width: 3.4" (8.5 cm approx.) Esteem 

Tape Ball cricket bat with thicker edges 

1,800.00 1,820 00 1,890.00 



• Sr. 

No 
Description Specification 

MIS BURRAQ BUSINESS 

CORPORATION HYD 
Market Rate-1 Market Rate-2 

10 

Dart Game Standard Qaulity 2,200.00 2,230.00 2,300.00 

11 
Dolls Standard Qaulity 600.00 630.00 615.00 

12 

Foam Matters Standard Quality 3,000.00 3,040.00 3,085.00 

13 Foot Ball 

Football (Synthetic Leather coated). 

Any Local reputed brands 

1,500.00 1,510.00 1,560.00 

14 Foot Ball kit Standard Quality 

2,500.00 2,540.00 2.510.00 

15 Foot Ball Net Standard Qaulity 

15,000.00 15,050.00 15.030.00 

16 

Football 
Football (Synthetic Leather coated). 

Any Local reputed brands 
1,225.00 1,229.00 1,270.00 

17 

Frisbee 
Plastic Frisbee 

8 inches size 
420.00 430.00 460.00 

18 

Hammer Standar Qaulity 700.00 710.00 740.00 

19 Helmit 

Cricket Helmet with 

visor (adjustable) 

1,750.00 

1 	— 

1,760.00 1,780.00 



Sr. 

No 
Description Specification 

MIS BURRAQ BUSINESS 

CORPORATION HYD 
Market Rate-1 Market Rate-2 

20 

Hockey 

Hockey Stick hook type, 

wooden 36,37 and 38 inches, curve 25 

mm 

2,100.00 2,150.00 2,140.00 

21 Hockey Gloves 

Hockey GK Gloves 

(moulded) 

3,150.00 3,400.00 3,250.00 

22 Hockey Kit Bag 

Hockey Kit Bag Medium 

(Parachute Material) 

2,950.00 3,150.00 3,110.00 

23 

Net Ball Standard Quality 2,150.00 2,160.00 2,190.00 

24 Rcpes Nylon 10 meter rope 

700.00 740.00 760.00 

25 

Sea Saw 

1.5*3/16 Angle iron, 

2 Nos fiber glass seats solid shift 1/75 dia 

heavy duty 

4,500.00 4,550.00 4,540.00 

26 Shooting Ball Standard Quality 

3,000.00 3,100.00 3,030.00 

27 

Shuttle Cock 

rock: Leather or Synthetic Foam based 

material. 	Feathers: plastic skirt (Good 

Quality Nylon) 	 Weight: 

1,800.00 1,850.00 1,860.00 

28 Shuttle Cock Set 

material. 

Feathers plastic skirt (Good Quality 

Nylon) 	 Weight: 4.75 to 

3,200.00 3,260.00 3,215.00 

29 

Shuttlecock Crock: Leather or Synthetic Foam based 

material. 	Feathers: plastic skirt (Good 

Quality Nylon) 	 Weight: 

1,800.00 
1 

1,875.00 1,830.00 



• 
• 

Sr. 

No 
Description Specification 

M/S BURRAQ BUSINESS 
CORPORATION HYD 

Market Rate-1 Market Rate-2 

30 Socks 

Standard Quality 1,800.00 1,875.00 1,830.00 

31 Stop Watch 

Digital Stop Watch (Standard 

Size 89 x 76 x 16mm; weight 85 grams) 

1,050.00 1,090.00 1,060.00 

32 Stumps 

Stump (set of six with 

two bails) (wooden) 

1,100.00 1,120.00 1,200.00 

33 Table Tenis Ball 

Standard White 

Plastic balls 

900.00 1,065.00 1,075.00 

34 Table Tenis Rackets 

Standard size wooden 

rackets with synthetic rubber 

1,950.00 1,970.00 1,985.00 

35 Table Tenis Table 

Wooden table, 

Folding type 

57,000.00 58,000.00 58,500.00 

36 

Table Tennis 
Standard size wooden 

rackets with synthetic rubber 
1,080.00 1,100.00 1,090.00 

37 

Tap Solution 
Nitto Denko N203E 

or equivalent 
90.00 105.00 100.00 

38 Tenis Ball 

Techno Tennis Balls Dense Fun top) or 

equivalent 

900.00 910.00 920.00 

39 

Throw Ball 
Compressible soft rubber ball 4 inches 

diameter 
1 	1,800.00 1,885.00 1,850.00 



(Ghulam Asghar Shaikh) 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

& Member of PC 

/ 

(MohSmmad Ashraf Kunbhar) Re es 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) 

Umcrkot & Member of PC tik,  

(Muhammad Ashraf Laghari) 

Deputy Director School Education-Primary 
	 4. 

Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umerkot 

• Sr. 

No 
Description Specification 

MIS BURRAQ BUSINESS 
CORPORATION HYD 

Market Rate-1 Market Rate-2 

40 

Throw-Ball 
Compressible soft rubber 

ball 4 inches diameter 
1,800.00 1,885.00 1,850.00 

41 

Volley Ball 
Volleyball Moulded 

(Flexible leather or synthetic leather) 
1,950.00 1,970.00 1,990.00 

42 Volly Ball Net 

Volleyball Net black mesh, 5 cm width 

white rexine/ canvas top brand, 

thick nylon with 15 mtr wire rope 

2,700.00 2,740.00 2,800.00 

43 

Wickets 
Stump (set of six with two bails) 

(wooden) 
1,500.00 1,550.00 1,585.00 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

